**Matilda Sanders** 

75C- 67-0866 - CO - TT

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Wednesday, October 03, 2007 11:43 AM

To:

CLK - Orders / Notices; Victor McKay; Lee Fulcher

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

10/3/2007 11:42:00 AM

**Docket Number:** 

070427 etc.

Filename / Path:

070427co.vsm.doc

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO DISTRIBUTION:

A CONSUMMATING ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance. The Order deals with compliance dockets so I'm assuming it won't be issued until tomorrow? Thanks,

js

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754

**ADMINISTRATIV** 

(+5 certified)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09945 NOV-18

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK** 

## Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No. <u>070427-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>07/17/2007</u> Title: Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. <u>TJ008</u>, issued to Executive Business Centers, Inc., for apparent third-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Ex	ecutive	Business	Centers,	Inc.
-------------	---------	----------	----------	------

					D	TAdminis OCUME	trative 🔲 l	RESPOND Partice CA CA 99457	onsumer	
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	<del>-</del> . '	Expiratio	n:		Ľ	ISIKIDI	JIION:			Ì
Referred to:	_	ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates OPR)		X	T	T X T	CCIV	T X	T	<u> </u>	X	1 30
Section 2 - OPR Completes and	returns to CIK in		lavs.			<u> </u>	Time S	chedule	^_	
Program Module Al8(a); Al0				IS AN IN	TERNAL	PLANNING				
	IT IS	TENTATIV	E AND SU	BJECT TO I	REVISIO	N.				
								Du	e Dates	•
OPR Staff	0	Current	CASR re	evision le	evel			Previou	s Cu	rrent
	1.									
····										
<del></del>	3.				<del></del>			<del> </del>	<del></del>	
	5.			<u></u>						
	6.					<del></del>			<del></del>	
	7.									
Staff Counsel	8.									
	10.									
<u></u>	11.									
	12.									
	13. 14.							<u> </u>		
	15.									
***************************************	16.									
	17.							<u> </u>		
	18. 19.		-							
	20.								$\neg \vdash \neg$	
	21.									
	22.					***				_
<del></del> -	23. 24.									
	25.									
	26.									
	27.							<u></u>		
	28. 29.									
Recommended assignments for hea	aring 30.									
and/or deciding this case:	31.									
	32.								_ _	
Full Commission Commission	Panel   33.							<del>[</del>		
Hearing Examiner Staff	_ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\							<u> </u>		
Date filed with CLK:	35. 36.			· <u>·</u> ·				<del> </del>		
	37.									
Initials OPR	38.									
Staff Counsel	39.							ļ		
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	140.	ssignment	ts are a	s follows:				I		
						_				
- Hearing Officer(s)		٦			Prehe	aring Of	ficer	<del></del> _		

Staff Commissioners Hrg Exam ALL ED CT MM AG SK

Commissioners ADM ED CT MM SK

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:	 		
Date:			

Docket No. <u>070427-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>07/17/2007</u> Title:

Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. T3008, issued to Executive Business Centers, Inc., for apparent third-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

Company: Executive Business Centers, Inc.

Referred to:			ADM	CLK	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)		Х		T X	T	X				T
	Completes and returns to	CLK in	10 workd	ays.		1	<u> </u>	Time So	hedule		
<u>Program Module</u>		WARNI	NG: THIS .	SCHEDULE				DOCUMENT			
	Staff Assignments		TENTATIV PDATES CO					413-6770			
			_						Du	e Dates	;
OPR Staff	P Isler		Current	CASR re	evision 1	evel			Previous Current		
		1.	Request	to Estal	olish Doc	ket		<u> </u>	NONE	07/	17/2007
		2.	PAA Orde	r – Comp	oliance I	nvestiga	tion		NONE	08/	20/2007
		3.									
		4.									
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
taff Counsel	V McKay	8.		·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>				
		9.									
CD a		<b>-</b>  10.									
OCRS		$-\frac{11}{12}$ .								+-	
		<b>12.</b>								+-	
		13.								+	
	**	<b>∃</b> 15.								$\neg$	
		<b>16</b> .								$\Box$	
		177.								+-	
		18. 19.									·
		20.								$\top$	
		21.									
		22.								—	
		23. 24.	<del></del>							+-	
		25.								-	
		26.		,							
		27.								4	
		28.								-	
ecommended ass:	ignments for hearing	29. 30.								+	
nd/or deciding		31.						<del></del>		$\dashv$	
		32.				•					
ull Commission	Commission Panel	33.									
learing Examine	rStaff <u>X</u>	34.									
617 1 111	C1 1/2 00 /02 /222	35.									
ate flied with	CLK: <u>08/02/2007</u>	36.					<del></del>			$+\!-\!$	
nitials OPR		37. 38.					<del></del>	·		+	
Staff	Counsel									+	-
		40.								$\neg$	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Hrg

Exam

Staff

X

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

Approved: Date:

CT

ED

Commissioners

MM

AG

08/02/2007

SK

ADM

X

ALL

ED

Commissioners

ММ

AG

CT

## **Matilda Sanders**

PSC-07-0697-PAA-TI

From:

**Jackie Schindler** 

Sent:

To:

Friday, August 24, 2007 11:37 AM **CLK - Orders / Notices** 

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: **Docket Number:**  8/24/2007 11:30:00 AM

Filename / Path:

Order Type:

see below

see below Imposes Fine 5/5 cert.

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
■ Administrative ■ Parties ■ Consumer
DOCUMENT NO.
DISTRIBUTION:

Docket Nos. 070427, 070428, 070434, 070444, 070445-TI

070427vsm.doc

PAA ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES & COLLECTION COSTS, AND RQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT RAFS.....

I'm assuming this won't go until Monday because of mailing issues?

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2510 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754